
South Eastern Coalfields Limited 
(A subsidiary of Coal India Limited) 

Regd. Office Seepat Road, Bilaspur, (CG) 495006 
PHONE: 07752 246322 FAX: 07752 246472 

Marketing & Sales Department 

stga a- FHTa TE, areg (T) 495006 

AT:07752 246322, a: 07752 246472 

ff5 06/11/20

EI/NOTICE 

SECL has decided to sell 1500000 tonnes of Non-Colking Coal by Road in November 2020 [180 e- 
Auction through Spot e-Auction. SECL has engaged service provider for conducting e-Auction on behalf of 
SECL on 18 November 2020 as per below. 

Date Mode Product Service Provider Remarks 

18/11/20
Road Non-Coking Coal Details provided in 

MJS Limited Annexure A. 

For other information & details, buyers are advised to visit the respective websites of above mentioned 
service providers and SECL. For Terms and Conditions of spot e-Auction, buyers are advised to visit the 
website of Coal India Limited (www.coalindia.in). However relevant clauses of the said terms and 
conditions stand modified accordingly as below- 

"Auction shall be conducted on the floor price i.e. reserve price for each source/lot. Bid price 
shall be expressed in terms of percentage premium over notified price on the date of bidding. 
Percentage premium will remain constant throughout lifting period of the particular spot e-auction. 
Bid price shall be subject to revision with the changes in notified price of coal, if any. Revised bid price 
shall be calculated by adding percentage premium over the revised notified price prevailing on the 
date of supply. Change in bid price shall only be upward in nature i.e. only upward notified price 
revision shall be considered. In case of downward revision in notified price, the bid price at the date 
of bidding shall prevail at the time of supply." 

To participate in the e-Auction the interested buyer shall have to get himself registered with above 
mentioned service providers after fulfilling the required formalities of such registration and submission of 
required EMD. (as per clause 2 of Terms & Conditions of Spot e-Auction). 

a an ya zTeai ai eTRT 5 a 6 THTR)I 

The successful bidders of Non-Coking Coal through Road mode shall have to remit full coal value 
through NEFT/RTGS in favor of "SECL Coal Sale Realization, A/c--"Name of Customer" payable at 

Bilaspur (C.G) directly at the Office of the GM(M&S), SECL, Bilaspur.(as per clause 5 & 6 of Terms & Conditions 

of Spot e-Auction). 

1 | Page 



NEFT/RTGS slip at the time of deposition of coal value by the way of NEF 
enclosed along with the application form. 

All successful e-Auction Bidders are hereby advised to declare destination (District/State Name] in 
RTGS and same slip may be 

The websites, e-mail address & postal address etc. of the aforementioned service provider and SECL are 
8iven below: 

1. M/s M Junction Services Ltd, Godrej Water Side, 3rd Floor Tower 1, Plot V, 
Block DP, Sector V, Salt Lake Kolkata, West Bengal- 700091. 
HT 0 Ph No: 033-66106100 
av Website:http/www.coaljunction.in 
/E-Mail: coaljunction@mjunction.in 

- TE/Toll-free Helpline: 1800-419-20001 
2. Office Of The General Manager (Marketing & Sales) 

South Eastern Coalfields Ltd, Seepat Road, Bilaspur (C.G) 
davsa/Website: www.secl-cil.in 
ivaufContactPerson:GM (Marketing & Sales), SECL, Bilaspur 
ATFO@Phone No : 07752-246322/246472 

iCT/Encl.: zuvtaITHR/a/a nOT 

General Manager (M&S) 

gHEIVa faeregY/ SECL, Bilaspur 

ufafR/ Copy To: 
1. 1-TETI, fAVT fa,vEthya faaregr/Notice Board,M&S Dept., SECL, Bilaspur 

2. R aa-th (erenc-)FuEzHya facareg/DT (O), SECL, Bilaspur 
3. A aes, (oftatom zta)yafsitT faaaga/DT (P&P), SECL, Bilaspur 

T HTT s/TA, YTSkHYA fTITY/CVO, SECL, Bilaspur 4. 

HEIT5 (fagu yi fru), a sfeT feftes/G.M. (M&S), CIL 

6 
5. 

TETWTEE(RET),VTTAIVET/GM (System), SECL, Bilaspur- yHYT ange i sgama ia T T Bu 
1/To please display this notice along with Annexure in the website of SECL 

TET E C(t.A),TFIEEYA/GM (Q.C.), SECL 

RSTTLTR, (Um vafehyai faraTRIR /GM (F) , SECL, 

7. 

8. 

9. FETE (FTt da) /GM, All Areas 

10. zsa vaun(arzirdk)y Chief Manager (Public Relation), SECL- To please make arrangement for Printing this 
notice in Daily local/national newspapers for wide publicity. 

11. a srguna sagu (fauT ga faa), yFEMVT faerTg/All sectional heads, M&S Dept., SECL, Bilaspur 

2| Page 



Annexure-A/3XTC 
e-Auction date: 18th November 2020 through MJS Ltd. 

No. 
Reserve Auction 

Mode Area Source Grade & Size Of 
Price Qty Lots 

G13 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 

G6 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 
G11 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 

1176 40000 Balrampur UG 
Kumda 7&8 UG 

Dipka OC 
Kapildhara 

Bisrampur 3029 5000 1 

200000 
3000 

Dipka 1374 

3285 
Hasdeo 

3285 

3285 
Haldibari UUG G5 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 34000 

5000 Rajgamar 4&5 
Manikpur OC 

(Forest Land) 
Korba 

G13 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 1176 100000 

G11 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 
612 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 
G14 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 

200000 
41000 
136000 

Kusmunda Kusmunda OC 1374 

1276 

1077 
Road Gare Pelma IV/28&3 

G16 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 725 196000 

615 Sized ROM (-100 mm) 

G9 Sized ROM (-100 mm) 
850 75000 

Raigarh Baroud OCM 
1642 25000 

Chhal OC 850 100000 

Jampali OC 615 Sized ROM (-100 mm) 850 75000 
850 75000 

Bijari OC 
1642 50000 G9 Sized ROM (-100 mm) 

Bangwar UG 
Damini UG 

1642 80000 

G9 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 
G7 Sized ROM (-100 mm) 

Sohagpur 1642 20000 

Khairaha UG 2774 40000 1 

TOTAL 1500000 20 

3| Page 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

